

Serial No. 01

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 317/2025
In WP(C) No. 1145/2024

Kewal Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sandeep Singh Sohil, Advocate vice
Mr. Rajdeep Singh Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Anil Kumar Singh, Commissioner/Secretary,
Public Works Department, Civil Secretariat,
Jammu/Srinagar & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(22.09.2025)

01. Issue notice to the respondents for filing statement of facts/compliance report subject to the petitioners' taking necessary steps within a week's time.

02. List on 12.11.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.09.2025
SUNIL