

Serial No. 17

**OHIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 317/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1145/2024

Kewal Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajdeep Singh Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Anil Kumar Singh, Commissioner
Secretary Public Works Department Jammu & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Mrinal Charak, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(12.11.2025)

01. Ms. Mrinal Charak, Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 2, 3, 4, & 8 and Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to Mr. Ravinder Gupta, learned AAG on behalf of respondents No. 1, 5 to 7.

02. Let statement of facts be filed to the contempt petition by the next date of hearing, failing which, this Court shall be constrained to pass adverse orders at the risk and costs of the respondents No. 2 & 5.

03. List on **16.12.2025**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
12.11.2025

Shivalee